
      

2011 Laerdal NZ SUN Meeting, Wellington 
Agenda Friday, June 24, 2011  

9:30 AM  
REGISTRATION DESK OPENS 

 
Morning Tea served in Common Room 

 

Foyer – Graduate School of Nursing Midwifery and 
Health  
 
Level 8, Clinical Services Block 
Wellington Hospital 
 

10:30 AM LAERDAL WELCOME 
Andrew Smith – Managing Director, Laerdal Australia and New Zealand 

Seminar Room CS801 

   

10:45 AM Keynote Address: Emerging Trends in Paediatric Simulation 
Dr. Jennifer Arnold - Medical Director of the Paediatrics Simulation Center, Assistant Professor of Paediatrics at Baylor College of Medicine 

Seminar Room CS801 

   

11:45 AM Keynote Address: Debriefing in Nursing 
Dr. Kristina Dreifuerst - Assistant Professor in the School of Nursing at Indiana University, Indianapolis. 

Seminar Room CS801 

12:45 PM  
- 1:30PM 

LUNCH 
(Included with registration) 

Common Room 

  
CONCURRENT SESSIONS  

1:30 PM  
- 3:00 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BLUE – Room CS802 
 
Debriefing: The Art and Science of Debriefing 
 
Prof Sandy Garden 
Clinical Scientific Leader, Simulation and Skills Centre 
Wellington Hospital 
 

YELLOW –  Room CS803 
 
Laerdal Simulator Training: Technical 
Refresher and Troubleshooting session ideal for 
lab technicians and operators wanting a further 
understanding of Laerdal simulators and 
troubleshooting tips. 
 
SimMan 3G, SimMan Essential, ALS 
Advanced,  VitalSim 
 
Gerrard Allis  - Laerdal Technical Service 
Manager 
 
Paul O’Ferrall – MARS, Laerdal Service Agent 

 GREEN – Room CS801 
 
Simulation Programme Development 
 
Kathy Holloway  
Associate Dean  
Philip Hawes 
Clinical Lab Manager 
Faculty of Health  
Whitireia 
 
Raewyn Lesa 
BN Yr2 Co-ordinator Simulation Suite 
School of Nursing 
Otago Polytechnic 
 
 

RED – Rms CS806 to 811 
 
Enhancing Realism 
Moulage Workshop 
Learn simple tricks and techniques 
to enhance your simulation 
training environment and increase 
student retention by creating a 
realistic training environment with 
props and moulage. 
 
Rebecca Mallitte 
Anne-Marie Marsh 
Clinical Assistant 
Education Practice and Simulation 
Centre  
Waitemata DHB / UNITEC 



3:00 PM  
- 3:30 PM 

 Afternoon Tea Common Room 

 
 

 
CONCURRENT SESSIONS 

   

3:30 PM  
- 4:30 PM 

BLUE – Room CS802 
 
Assessing Teamwork using Simulation 
 
Assoc Prof Jenny Weller 
Head of Centre for Medical and Health Sciences Education and 
Specialist Anaesthesia 
University of Auckland 
 
 
Advanced Clinical Skills Centre 
 
Kaylene Henderson 
Simulation Technician 
 
Dr Jane Torrie 
Director Simulation-Based Training 
 

YELLOW –  Room CS803 
 
Laerdal Simulator Training: Educational 
Services Refresher  
 
SimMan 3G, SimMan Essential, ALS 
Advanced,  VitalSim 
 
Sarah Colquitt 
Laerdal Simulation Specialist 
 

GREEN – Room CS801 
 
In Situ Paediatric / Neonatal 
Simulation 
 
An insight into the successful in-situ 
programs in New Zealand, and 
understand the critical success factors for 
local planning and implementation of 
similar programs. 
 
Dawn Tucker  
Trish Wood  
Nurse Educators  
Paediatric Intensive Care 
Starship Children’s Hospital 
 
Edna Byron  
Dr Maggie Meeks 
Neonatal Intensive Care 
Christchurch Women’s Hospital 
 
Prof Sandy Garden 
Capital and Coast  

RED – Rms CS806 to 811 
 
Making Manikins Come to Life 
 
This interactive session will 
explore techniques to enhance 
realism and fidelity while using 
patient simulators. 

 
 

ALL WELCOME 
Bring your tips and hints from 
around the country 

 
4:30 PM  
- 5:30PM 

 
Simulation Technicians’ Meeting 

 

 
Common Room 

6:30 PM 
- 7:30 PM 

Laerdal NZ 10 Year Anniversary Celebration 
Cocktail Reception and “Solutions Bar” 

ALL WELCOME 
 

James Cook Grand Chancellor 
Chancellor 3 
Floor 16 

 Join us for the cutting of our 10th Anniversary Birthday cake and some light refreshments at the Solutions Bar - an informal reception and great networking 
opportunity whilst browsing the latest solutions from Laerdal. 

 

   

 



Saturday, June 25, 2011  

 

8:00 AM  - 8:30AM  
REGISTRATION DESK OPENS 

 
Coffee / Tea served in Foyer 

 Foyer – Graduate School of Nursing 
Midwifery and Health  
 
Level 8, Clinical Services Block 
Wellington Hospital 

 
8:30 AM  - 9:15AM Keynote Address : EMS Simulation in a Changing World 

Prof. Andy Newton - Consultant Paramedic & Director of Professional Standards & Innovation, Visiting Professor University of Surrey, South East Coast 
Ambulance NHS Foundation Trust 
 

Seminar Room CS801 

  
CONCURRENT SESSIONS 

   

9:15 AM  -  10:45 
AM 

BLUE – Room CS802 
 
Debriefing in Nursing Workshop 
 
Dr. Kristina Dreifuerst - Assistant Professor in the 
School of Nursing at Indiana University, 
Indianapolis 

YELLOW –  Room CS803 
 
Teaching with Scenarios 
This session demonstrates teaching with scenarios 
using Laerdal Simulators and Software  
 
Sarah Colquitt 
Laerdal Simulation Specialist 
 

GREEN – Room CS801 
 
From Learning Objectives to Outcomes 
 
Dr Jane Torrie – Chair 
Advanced Clinical Skills Centre 
 
Tristan Tully  
Resuscitation Education Facilitator 
Clinical Training and Education Centre (CTEC) 
Quality Improvement Unit / Te Pai Huanga 
Counties Manukau District Health Board 
 
Julian van Dijk 
Simulation Co-Ordinator 
Mebourne Simulation Centre 
St Vincents Melbourne 
 
 

 RED – Common Room 
 
Sustaining a Simulation Program 
A panel discusses the key success 
factors and share best practices for the 
longevity of a simulation program. 
 
Dylan Campher 
Director 
Clinical Skills Development Service, 
Queensland 
 
Donna Gibbons 
Technical Support Officer 
St John Clinical Education 
 
Peter Watts 
Technical Officer 
Wellington Regional Centre for 
Simulation and Skills Education 
 

10:45AM  -
11:15AM 

 
Morning Tea 

 

 
Foyer 
 

  
CONCURRENT SESSIONS 

   



11:15 AM  
- 12:45 PM 
 

BLACK - Room CS802 
 
 
Improving Patient Safety using Team Training 
The adoption of simulation based medical education 
in hospitals provides enhanced training for patient 
safety issues such as early problem recognition and 
improved team communications. 
 
Dr Brian Robinson 
Technical Scientific Leader 
Wellington Regional Centre for Simulation and 
Skills Education 
 
Dr Rob Frengley 
Senior Clinical Lecturer 
Department of Anaesthesia 
University of Auckland  
Faculty of Health & Medical Sciences 

ORANGE - Room CS801 
 
Integrating Simulation into Undergraduate 
Healthcare Curriculum  
 
Karen Edgecombe 
School of Nursing 
Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology 
 
Shona Denham 
Jane Kelly 
School of Nursing 
Manukau Institute of Technology 
 
Susie le Page 
Jean Jacoby 
School of Nursing 
UCOL 

WHITE – Room CS803 
 
Simulation in Paramedicine 
Seminar focusing on the use of simulation techniques 
to prepare EMS staff for the clinical environment 
 
Professor Andy Newton  
Consultant Paramedic & Director of Clinical 
Operations 
South East Coast Ambulance NHS Foundation Trust 
 

PURPLE –Common Room 
 
Perinatal Simulation 
 
Pauline Lyon 
MaCRM Program Director 
Queensland Health Clinical Skills 
Development Service 
 
Juliet Manning 
Co-ordinator Post-Graduate Nursing 
Education 
Knowledge Centre 
Dunedin Hospital 

12:45 PM 
- 1: 30PM 

LUNCH 
(Included with registration) 

Foyer 

  
CONCURRENT SESSIONS 

   

1:30 PM 
- 3:00PM 

BLACK - Room CS802 
 
Developing a Paediatric Simulation Program 
workshop focusing on simulation program 
development within a paediatric hospital 
environment. 
 
Dr Jennifer Arnold  
Medical Director of the Pediatrics Simulation 
Center, Assistant Professor of Pediatrics at Baylor 
College of Medicine 

ORANGE - Room CS801 
 
Simulation Assessment Techniques 
 
Paul Davey  
Head of Para-medicine & Emergency Management 
Auckland University of Technology 
 
Major Brendan Wood  
Chief Instructor 
NZDF Health School 

WHITE – Room CS803 
 
Simulation in the Pre-Hospital Setting 
 
Douglas Gallagher 
North Island Clinical Education Manager 
St John 
 
Gary Strong 
Education and Training Manager 
Wellington Free Ambulance 

PURPLE –Common Room 
 
Resuscitation Training 
NZRC CINS update 
 
Kevin Nation 
Chair CORE Instructors of NZ 
Executive Committee 
NZ Resuscitation Council  

3:00 PM  -  3:15 PM Afternoon Tea  Foyer  

3:15 PM 
- 4:15PM 

New Zealand Association of Simulation in Healthcare AGM Seminar Room CS801 

4:15 PM 
- 4:30 PM 

Meeting Close Seminar Room CS801 

Disclaimer: This program is correct at the time of publication; however Laerdal reserve the right to change information where necessary.  


